#### STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

### 2005 No. 1067

# The Norfolk and Suffolk Broads Act 1988 (Alteration of Constitution of the Broads Authority) Order 2005

### **Membership of the Broads Authority**

- 3. Section 1 (the Broads Authority) is amended as follows—
  - (a) for subsection (3)(a), substitute—
    - "(a) nine members appointed as follows—
      two by Norfolk County Council;
      one by Suffolk County Council;
      one by Broadland District Council;
      one by Great Yarmouth Borough Council;
      one by North Norfolk District Council;
      one by Norwich City Council;
      one by South Norfolk District Council;
  - (b) For subsection (3)(b), substitute—
    - "(b) ten members appointed by the Secretary of State; and".

one by Waveney District Council;";

## Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Norfolk and Suffolk Broads Act 1988 (Alteration of Constitution of the Broads Authority) Order 2005, Section 3.